

Pallavi

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8770 OF 2016**

Idea Cellular Limited & Anr ...Petitioners

Versus

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co Ltd ...Respondents
Through its Managing Director & Ors

Mr Durgaprasad Halwai, i/b Singhi & Co, for the Petitioners.
Mr Rahul Sinha, i/b DSK Legal, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
 Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**
DATED: 14th July 2022

PC:-

1. The papers are not traceable. The Petitioners are directed to coordinate the Registry to reconstruct the records.

2. List the matter on 4th August 2022.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)